W

WESSLER

More than a Project

AMENDMENT NO. 6
TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN

CITY OF LAWRENCE, INDIANA
AND

WESSLER ENGINEERING, INC.
FOR

2020 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENTS

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 6 to existing AGREEMENT, entered into by and between Lawrence
Utilities, City of Lawrence, Indiana (hereinafter named OWNER) and Wessler Engineering, Inc.,
6219 S. East Street, Indianapolis, IN 46227 (hereinafter named ENGINEER) executed on
September 8, 2020.

OWNER and ENGINEER hereto mutually covenant and agree as follows:

ARTICLE IV
COMPENSATION
SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Per Change Order No. 5, the Contractor has agreed to reimburse the City of Lawrence for the full-
time Resident Project Representative (RPR) and Construction Administration fees incurred from
ENGINEER to finish out the project. The Contractor will be responsible for any overtime they
cause the RPR or ENGINEER to work.

Therefore, AMEND Paragraph B by MODIFYING the total fees for Article LE — Construction

Administration to $141,000 (original contract fee of $88,000 plus $31,000 additional fee from
Amendment No. 3; 8,000 from Amendment No. 4; and $14,000 from this Amendment No. 6).

The new Total Estimated Fee for Articles E — F shall be $533,000.
The total increase of this Amendment No. 6 is $14,000.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and continue in full force and effect.

Page No.1of 2



This AMENDMENT to AGREEMENT may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed to be an original, and all such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same
AMENDMENT to AGREEMENT. An electronic, telecopied, or facsimile signature shall be
equivalent to and as binding as an original signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have made and executed this Professional Services

AGREEMENT, this day of

, 2024,

ENGINEER
WESSLER ENGINEERING, INC.

:QA - Zc—-‘.\n-ﬁ-.-":"f-——-

OWNER

UTILITIES SERVICE BOARD
CITY OF LAWRENCE, INDIANA

Dylan L. Lambermont, P.E.
President

D H
Attest:

Loys H. Rees, P.E.
Project Manager

Date:  12/12/2024

ADDRESS FOR GIVING NOTICE:
Wessler Engineering, Inc.

6219 South East Street
Indianapolis, IN 46227

Tracy Boyd, President
Utility Service Board

Attest:
Deborah Whitfield, Mayor
City of Lawrence

Date:

ADDRESS FOR GIVING NOTICE:
City of Lawrence Utilities

9001 East 59th Street

Lawrence, IN 46216

LHR/dmk Clients:/Lawrence/Proposals/P03294/2020 Water Main Replacements/Amend No. 6

WESSLER

Page No. 2 of 2



